
Service Parts Catalog Contents

PageSet 6

Chassis

040 Cooling

ENGINE

_____________________________________________________________________________ 1

CUMMINS 5.9 ISB

COOLING PACK, BREAKDOWN

With: FEATURE 40179-01, -02 WITH 40423-01, -02, 40434-01
_____________________________________________________________________________ 2



Models: L3RE
ENGINE

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000919

1 4757847 PIPE,COOLING,2OD,ENG TO RAD

2 4760649 HOSE 2 INCH ID X 4 INCH LG

3 4759266 HOSE 2-1.77 ID 90 DEG REDUCER

4 1894807 12 CLAMP,CONSTANT TORQUE,1-3/4 TO 2-5/8 DIA

5 4757848 PIPE,COOLING,2OD,TCLR TO ENG

6 4757857 HOSE,COOLING,2ID,90DEG ELBOW

7 4759260 HOSE 2.25-2 ID REDUCER

8 4757849 PIPE,COOLING,2OD,RAD TO TCLR

9 4759259 HOSE 2 ID 90 DEG

10 4757855 PIPE,COOLING,1 1/4OD,EXPN TANK

1
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: L3RE
ENGINE

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000919

11 4760471 2 HOSE 5/16 X 15"" LONG"

12 4763303 HOSE,COOLANT,3/8 ID,45.0IN LONG

13 4763337 HOSE,COOLANT,3/8ID,30.0 IN LONG

14 4759113 TANK,EXPANSION,WITH CAPS

15 4759368 HOSE 1-1/4 ID 90 DEG

16 4760177 HOSE 1-1/2 ID 105 DEG ELBOW

17 4761270 HOSE,COOLANT,1-1/4ID X 4LG

18 4760173 PIPE FILLER, ADAPTOR ASSY

19 4760479 2 WASHER RUBBER SEALING 1-7/8X1-3/8X1/16

20 4760183 PIPE FILLER NECK ASSY

21 4760147 GAUGE COOLANT LEVEL

22 4763130 AR CLAMP,HOSE,TORQUE,SPRING,5/8-1 1/16,S/ST

23 0016749 6 CLAMP,CONSTANT TORQUE, 1 1/16 X 2.00, 

24 4760034 4 RIVET POP CLOSED ALUMINUM .18 X .875

25 2000842 SCREW,MACH,1/4-20 X 3/4, PH1,FLT CNSK,

26 4757909 PIPE,COOLING,3OD,CAC TO INTAKE

27 1487016 2 HOSE,HUMP,REINF,3 ID X 5 LG,FLX 7725

28 4757911 HOSE,COOLING,3ID,90DEG,ELBOW

29 1650142 7 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,3.50 ID,3.31-3.94

30 4757910 PIPE,COOLING,3OD,TURBO TO CAC

31 4757912 HOSE,COOLING,3-2.5ID,REDUCER

32 1499581 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,2.75 ID,2.50-2.81

33 4761428 PIPE,COOLING,5_8OD,BYPASS

1
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: L3RE
ENGINE

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000919

34 4761423 HOSE,5/8ID,135DEG ELBOW

35 4761424 HOSE,5/8ID,120DEG ELBOW

36 4763369 PIPE,COOLING,DEMISTER OUT

37 4761872 3 HOSE,SILICONE,1 1/8 X 6.7 INCH

38 4759449 2 HOSE 90 DEG ELBOW REDUCER 1 1/8- 3/4 ID

39 4761842 2 CONNECTOR,WATER,1/2NPT X 3/4 PIPE,4 INCH

40 4763131 12 CLAMP,HOSE,TORQUE,SPRING,1-1 5/8,S/ST

41 4763370 PIPE,COOLING,HEATER OUT

42 4761873 PIPE,COOLANT,1 1/8,COMMON RETURN

43 4761875 HOSE,SILICONE,1 1/8 X 16.5

44 4759521 BRACKET ASSY TRANS COOLER MTG LCT2000

45 4761231 COOLER,OIL,TRANSMISSION,3/16 TUBES

46 1421973 2 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,6.00 ID,5.75-6.06

47 0990655 4 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/2 ,MED,YEL ZN 

48 2007649 3 PAD,FUEL TANK STRAP

49 1362466 6 WASHER,FLAT,1/2ID X 3/4OD X.0312THK,

50 1132034 4 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M12-1.75X35,GR8.8,

51 4762533 2 MOUNT,CYL,METALLASTIC

52 1013689 2 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,WASHER SER,YEL ZN DICH

53 0802124 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16X 5/8,GR5,YEL ZN 

54 0882795 2 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,3/8,MED,YELLOW 

55 4759402 2 MOUNT VIBRATION LORD COOLING PACK BTM

56 4761341 2 NUT,HEX HD,M12-1.75,SLKG,GR5,YEL DICH

1
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: L3RE
ENGINE

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000919

57 1421775 2 CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,M12-1.75 X 80,10.9

58 2001139 2 WASHER,FLAT,1/2 X 1 1/4 X 3/32,YEL ZN DICH

59 4763402 BRACKET,ASSY,SUPT,RR LWR,COOLING PACK

60 4763403 BRACKET,ASSY,SUPT,FRT LWR,COOLING PACK

61 1942135 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD 1/2-13X 1 1/4,GR8,

62 1010024 4 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,GR 8,LG FL,L/N,YEL ZN 

63 0850776 4 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 3/32,

64 2171809 4 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,SM FLG LK,YEL 

65 0882803 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16,X,1,,GR5,YELDICH

66 1166750 4 WASHER,FLAT,25/64 X 13/16X 5/64,YEL ZN 

67 4761019 RADIATOR,COOLING PACK ASSY

68 4763411 BRACKET,SUPT,TRANS COOLER PIPE

69 4759589 3 BRACKET PIPE SUPPORT ANGLED 1 SLOT

70 1032283 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18,X,3/4,GR5,

71 0989145 10 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18, X, 1, ,GR5,

72 2001048 22 WASHER,FLAT,11/32 X 11/16 X 1/16,YEL 

73 2001188 5 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 5/16,MED,YEL ZN 

74 4763417 8 CLAMP,LOOP,DIA1.125IN

75 0002811 10 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18.FLG,LK,NYL INS,YEL ZN 

76 1650134 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,3.00 ID,2.75-3.06

77 1107937 4 CLAMP,LOOP,2.00

78 0060086 4 CLAMP,LOOP,.750

79 1225598 CLAMP,LOOP,1.25

1
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: L3RE
ENGINE
CUMMINS 5.9 ISB
COOLING PACK, BREAKDOWN

With: FEATURE 40179-01, -02 WITH 40423-01, -02, 40434-01

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000920

2
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: L3RE
ENGINE
CUMMINS 5.9 ISB
COOLING PACK, BREAKDOWN

With: FEATURE 40179-01, -02 WITH 40423-01, -02, 40434-01

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000920

4761019 RADIATOR,COOLING PACK ASSY CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING

2 0066542 RADIATOR,COOLING,LMB

3 0066516 HOSE,COOLING,L4RE

4 0066517 PLUG,DRAIN,RADIATOR,L4RE

5 0066543 RAIL,BOTTOM,L3RE

6 0066544 FRAME ASSY,RADIATOR,L3RE

7 0066548 BRACKET ASSY,MOUNTING,LH,RADIATOR,L3RE

8 0066549 BRACKET ASSY,MOUNTING,RH,RADIATOR,L3RE

9 0066591 COOLER,AIR,CHARGE AIR,L3RE

10 0066524 COOLER,OIL,HYDRAULIC,L4RE

11 0066550 BRACKET ASSY,OIL COOLER,LH,L4RE

12 0066551 BRACKET ASSY,OIL COOLER,RH,L4RE

13 0066552 COWL,FAN,L3RE

14 0066553 FAN,COOLING,RADIATOR,L3RE

15 0066562 PANEL,COWL,REMOVABLE,L3RE

16 0066565 BRACKET,MOUNTING,FAN,RADIATOR,L3RE

17 0066563 GUSSET,CORNER,TOP,L3RE

18 0066566 ARM,COOLING,SPIDER ASSY,L3RE 2 PER PACK

19 0066568 ADAPTER,FAN,MOTOR,L4RE

20 0066569 MOTOR,FAN,L3RE

21 0066570 HUB,FAN,L3RE

22 0066571 BRACKET,RADIATOR,FRAME,UNIVERSAL,L3RE

2
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number




